

ADOPTED REGISTER OF FEES & CHARGES - 2019/2020

<u>CONTENTS</u>	Page
COMMUNITY FACILITIES	2
Elderly Centre	2
Gawler Aquatic Centre	2
Gawler Administration Centre	3
Gawler Civic Centre	3/4
Gawler Sport and Community Centre	4/5
Ovals, Parks and Reserves	5
Visitor Information Centre	5
Willaston Cemetery	6/7
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	7
Car Parking Contribution	7
Infrastructure Contribution	7
Planning and Building	7
Building Upgrade Finance Agreement	7
REGULATORY SERVICES	7
Dog Registration	7/8
General Inspector	8
Impounded Vehicles	8
OTHER SERVICES	8
General Council Documents	8
Library	9
Road Alteration / Occupancy	9
Waste Management Charge	9
Gawler Home Assist Program	9
ALL AMOUNTS SHOWN ARE GST INCLUSIVE	
The Town of Gawler Register of Fees & Charges does <u>not</u> include Local Government fees & charges set annually by statute including the following:	
Development Regulations 2008	
Dog & Cat Management Act 1995	
Expiation of Offences Act 1996	
Food Regulations 2017	
Freedom of Information Act	
Land & Business (Sale & Conveyancing) Regulations 2010 - Schedule 8	
Local Government Act 1999	
Private Parking Areas Act 1986 & Private Parking Areas Regulations 2014	
South Australian Public Health (Fees) Regulations 2018	
South Australian Public Health (Wastewater) Regulations 2013	
South Australian Public Health (Legionella) Regulations 2013	
Supported Residential Facilities Act 1991 & Supported Residential Facilities Regulations 2009	
Valuation of Land Regulations 2005	



COMMUNITY FACILITIES

Elderly Centre								
Small Hall								
Casual Hire	Υ	Hourly	\$	25.00	8.70%	\$	26.00	4.00%
Casual Hire	Υ	Day	\$	115.00	4.55%	\$	117.00	1.74%
Permanent Booking - Weekly	Υ	Session	\$	35.00	0.00%	\$	36.00	2.86%
Permanent Booking - Monthly	Υ	Session	\$	60.00	0.00%	\$	62.00	3.33%
Large Hall								
Casual Hire	Υ	Hourly	\$	35.00	2.94%	\$	36.00	2.86%
Casual Hire	Υ	Day	\$	170.00	3.03%	\$	173.00	1.76%
Permanent Booking - Weekly	Υ	Session	\$	51.00	2.00%	\$	53.00	3.92%
Permanent Booking - Monthly	Υ	Session	\$	75.00	4.17%	\$	77.00	2.67%
Whole Centre								
Casual Hire	Υ	Hourly	\$	40.00	2.56%	\$	41.00	2.50%
Casual Hire	Υ	Day	\$	200.00	2.56%	\$	205.00	2.50%
Permanent Booking - Weekly	Υ	Session	\$	90.00	5.88%	\$	92.00	2.22%
Permanent Booking - Monthly	Υ	Session	\$	130.00	1.56%	\$	133.00	2.31%
Other Fees								
Bond - including key charge (refundable)	E		\$	1,000.00	0.00%	\$	1,000.00	0.00%
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement	Υ	Per Key	\$	50.00		\$	51.00	2.00%
Security Charge (if required)	Υ		\$	85.00	0.00%	\$	86.00	1.18%
			At	cost + \$65		At	cost + \$65	
Cleaning (if required)	Υ		Α	dmin Fee		Α	dmin Fee	

Gawler Aquatic Centre						
General Entry						
Casual Adult	Υ	Each	\$ 6.50	3.11%	\$ 6.50	0.00%
Casual Child	Y	Each	\$ 4.80	2.00%	\$ 5.00	4.25%
Casual Student	Υ	Each	\$ 4.80	2.00%	\$ 5.00	4.25%
Casual Concession	Y	Each	\$ 4.80	2.00%	\$ 5.00	4.25%
Family (2 Adults 2 Children, 1 Adult 3 Children)	Y		\$ 18.50	2.78%	\$ 18.50	0.00%
Family Extra	Υ	Each	\$ 3.80	2.54%	\$ 4.00	5.37%
Aqua	Υ	Each	\$ 11.00	1.81%	\$ 11.50	4.58%
Agua Concession	Y	Each	\$ 9.00	0.00%	\$ 9.50	5.51%
Group Booking (20 or more)	Y	Each	\$ 4.00	0.00%	\$ 4.00	0.00%
Spectator (free if accompanying a paying child)	Y	Each	\$ -		\$ -	
Passes						
Adult Pass	Υ	15 Visits	\$ 84.50	3.05%	\$ 85.00	0.59%
Child Pass	Y	15 Visits	\$ 62.40	2.30%	\$ 65.00	4.17%
Concession Pass	Y	15 Visits	\$ 62.40	2.30%	\$ 65.00	4.17%
Family Pass	Y	15 Visits	\$ 240.00	2.56%	\$ 245.00	2.08%
Family Season Pass	Y	Unlimited	\$ 365.00	1.39%	\$ 370.00	1.37%
Adult Season Pass	Υ	Unlimited	\$ 225.00	2.27%	\$ 230.00	2.22%
Child Season Pass	Υ	Unlimited	\$ 175.00	2.94%	\$ 180.00	2.86%
Aqua Pass	Y	15 Visits	\$ 145.00	3.57%	\$ 150.00	3.45%
Aqua Concession Pass	Y	15 Visits	\$ 120.00	2.56%	\$ 120.00	0.00%
DECD Swimming Classes						
School 45 minute class	E	Per Child	\$ 3.30	3.25%	\$ 3.50	5.93%
School 90 minute class	E	Per Child	\$ 3.30	3.25%	\$ 3.50	5.93%
Lessons						
9 Week Term	E	Per Person	\$ 141.75	1.61%	\$ 144.00	1.59%
10 Week Term	E	Per Person	\$ 157.50	1.61%	\$ 160.00	1.59%
Private Lesson	E	Per Person	\$ 36.50	1.39%	\$ 36.50	0.00%
Holiday Intensive (5 Day)	E	Per Person	\$ 67.50	3.85%	\$ 70.00	3.70%
Holiday Intensive (7 Day)	E	Per Person	\$ 94.50	3.85%	\$ 98.00	3.70%
VACSWIM - Registration	E	Per Person	\$ 30.00	-6.25%	\$ 30.00	0.00%
VACSWIM - Entry Fee	E	Per Person	\$ 4.00	8.22%	\$ 4.50	12.39%
VACSWIM - Equipment Fee	E	Per Person	\$ 1.50	-28.48%	\$ 1.50	-0.13%
Birthday Parties						
Uncatered	Υ	Per Child	\$ 15.00	0.00%	\$ 15.00	0.00%
Catered	Υ	Per Child	\$ 28.00	1.82%	\$ 28.00	0.00%
DIY Parties	Υ	Per Party			\$ 30.00	
Pool Hire		•			İ	
Facility Hire - Exclusive use; includes 1 lifeguard	Y	Per Hour	\$ 300.00	3.45%	\$ 310.00	3.33%
Lane Hire - 50m pool	Y	Per Hour	\$ 24.00	2.13%	\$ 25.00	4.17%
Lane Hire - Learners Pool	Y	Per Hour	\$ 12.00	0.00%	\$ 12.00	0.00%
Training Room Hire	Y	Per Hour	\$ 20.00	0.00%	\$ 20.00	0.00%
Additional Staff / Extra Lifeguard (minimum of 2 hours)	Y	Per Hour	\$ 45.00	0.00%	\$ 50.00	11.11%



Description	GST Y/N/ Exempt	Quantity	2018/2019 Adopted	2018/2019 % Increase	2019/2020 Draft	2019/2020 % Increase
Gawler Administration Centre						
Conference Room						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 37.00	2.78%	\$ 38.00	2.70%
Regular Hire Half Day	Υ	9am-12pm	\$ 102.00	2.00%	\$ 104.00	1.96%
Regular Hire Per Day	Y	9am-6pm	\$ 204.00	2.00%	\$ 208.00	1.96%
Gawler Administraton Centre Tenant discount	Y		half price		half price	
Other Fees: Staff Charge (if required)	Y	Dor Hour	\$ 43.00	2.38%	\$ 44.00	2.33%
Starr Charge (ir required)	r	Per Hour	•	2.36%		2.55%
Classition (if you had)	.,		At cost plus \$65		At cost plus \$65	
Cleaning (if required)	Y		admin fee \$ 1,000.00	0.000/	admin fee \$ 1,000.00	0.000/
Bond - including key charge (refundable)	E Y	Day Karr	· · · · · ·	0.00%		0.00%
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement	Y	Per Key Per Kilowatt	\$ 50.00	-	\$ 51.00	2.00%
Vehicle Electric Chargepoint Stations - all	Υ	Hour	\$ 0.20	_	\$ 0.20	0.00%
vernice Electric chargepoint stations an	'	Hour	ÿ 0.20	_	γ 0.20	0.00%
Gawler Civic Centre						
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.1 (capacity 4)						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.2 (capacity 6)						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.3 (capacity 6)						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room LG.4 (capacity 4)						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room G.1 (capacity 6)						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room G.2 (capacity 4)						
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room G.3 (capacity 12)	.,	D. H.	ć 20.00		ć 20.00	0.000/
Regular Hire Per Hour	Y	Per Hour	\$ 30.00		\$ 30.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 120.00		\$ 120.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room 1.1 (capacity 8)	Y	Dor Hour	\$ 30.00		ć 20.00	0.009/
Regular Hire Per Hour Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	Per Hour 9am-5pm	\$ 30.00 \$ 120.00		\$ 30.00 \$ 120.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room 1.2 (capacity 4)	r	9aiii-5piii	\$ 120.00		\$ 120.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Hour	Y	Per Hour	\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 110.00		\$ 110.00	0.00%
Town Hall Meeting Room 1.3 (capacity 10)		Sum Spin	ý 110.00		ÿ 110.00	0.0070
Regular Hire Per Hour	Υ	Per Hour	\$ 30.00		\$ 30.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 120.00		\$ 120.00	0.00%
Institute Room 1.1 (Hall) (capacity 210)	<u> </u>		7 ======		,	0.007.5
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Υ	Per Half Day	\$ 275.00		\$ 275.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 450.00		\$ 450.00	0.00%
Institute Room 1.2 (Seating Gallery) (capacity 40)						
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Υ	Per Half Day	\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 175.00		\$ 175.00	0.00%
Council Chamber (capacity 120)						
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Υ	Per Half Day	\$ 200.00		\$ 200.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 345.00		\$ 345.00	0.00%
Council Chamber & Seating Gallery (capacity 160)						
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Υ	Per Half Day	\$ 235.00		\$ 235.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 405.00		\$ 405.00	0.00%
James Martin Room (capacity 90)						
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Υ	Per Half Day	\$ 175.00		\$ 175.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 275.00		\$ 275.00	0.00%
James Martin Room & Hall (capacity 250)	 	D 15 =	A		A	0.0004
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Y	Per Half Day	\$ 335.00		\$ 335.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 545.00		\$ 545.00	0.00%
James Martin Room & Hall & Seating Gallery (capacity 250)	.,	Des II-ICo	ć 270.01		ć 270.01	0.000/
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Y	Per Half Day	\$ 370.00		\$ 370.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 605.00		\$ 605.00	0.00%
Hall & Seating Gallery (capacity 250)	· ·	Dor Half D	ć 240.00		ć 240.00	0.000/
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Y	Per Half Day	\$ 310.00 \$ 510.00		\$ 310.00 \$ 510.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Y	9am-5pm	\$ 510.00		\$ 510.00	0.00%
Hall & Seating Gallery & Council Chamber (capacity 250)	Y	Dor Half Day	\$ 380.00		\$ 380.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	1 T	Per Half Day	\$ 380.00		\$ 380.00	0.00%



Description	GST Y/N/ Exempt	Quantity	2018/2019 Adopted	2018/2019 % Increase	2019/2020 Draft	2019/2020 % Increase
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 630.00		\$ 630.00	0.00%
Full Institute - James Martin Room, Hall, Seating Gallery & Council	Chamber (capacity 250)				
Regular Hire Per Half Day (maximum 4 hours)	Υ	Per Half Day	\$ 425.00		\$ 425.00	0.00%
Regular Hire Per Day (Monday - Friday only)	Υ	9am-5pm	\$ 725.00		\$ 725.00	0.00%

The maximum operational capacity of the facility is 250 persons

Savier Sport & Community Centre									
Youth Shak	Gawler Sport & Community Centre								
Hire Per Day	Facility Hire								
Y Per Hour S 60.00 0.00% S 62.00 3.33%	Youth Shak								
Per Hour	Hire Per Day	Υ	8.30am - 5pm	\$	340.00	0.00%	\$	345.00	1.47%
Multi Purpose Room	Casual	Υ	Per Hour	\$	60.00	0.00%	\$	62.00	3.33%
Multi Purpose Room	Regular	Υ	Per Hour	\$	55.00	0.00%	\$	57.00	3.64%
Y Per Hour S 60.00 0.00% S 62.00 3.33%	Multi Purpose Room								
Negular	Hire Per Day	Υ	8.30am - 5pm	\$	340.00	0.00%	\$	345.00	1.47%
Negular	Casual	Υ	Per Hour	\$	60.00	0.00%	\$	62.00	3.33%
Meeting Rooms 1 & 2	Regular	Υ	Per Hour	\$	55.00	0.00%	\$	57.00	3.64%
Regular									
Neeting Room 3	Casual	Υ	Per Hour	\$	18.00	5.88%	\$	18.00	0.00%
Neeting Room 3	Regular	Υ	Per Hour	Ś	15.00	7.14%	Ś	15.00	0.00%
Y									
Regular		Υ	Per Hour	\$	22.00	4.76%	\$	23.00	4.55%
Main Stadium		Υ							
Y									
Regular		Υ	Per Hour	\$	78.00	1.30%	\$	80.00	2.56%
Court Hire - Casual	Regular	Υ	Per Hour		67.00	1.52%	\$	69.00	2.99%
Court Hire - Regular Y		Υ	Per Court	\$	41.00	2.50%	\$	42.00	2.44%
Casual Y Per Hour \$ 26.00 4.00% \$ 27.00 3.85% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 24.00 4.35% \$ 25.00 4.17% Studio Room V Per Hour \$ 25.00 4.17% \$ 26.00 4.00% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 25.00 4.17% \$ 26.00 4.00% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 23.00 4.55% \$ 24.00 4.35% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.03% \$ 70.00 2.94% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.03% \$ 70.00 2.94% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.57% \$ 59.00 1.72% General Charges Bond - including key charge (refundable) E \$ 1,000.00 0.00% \$ 1,000.00 0.00% Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00	Court Hire - Regular	Υ	Per Court		36.00	2.86%	\$	37.00	2.78%
Regular	Stone Pavilion								
Studio Room	Casual	Υ	Per Hour	\$	26.00	4.00%	\$	27.00	3.85%
Studio Room	Regular	Υ	Per Hour	\$	24.00	4.35%	\$	25.00	4.17%
Regular Y Per Hour \$ 23.00 4.55% \$ 24.00 4.35% Kitchen Casual Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.03% \$ 70.00 2.94% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.03% \$ 70.00 2.94% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 58.00 3.57% \$ 59.00 1.72% General Charges Bond - including key charge (refundable) E \$ 1,000.00 0.00% \$ 1,000.00 0.00% Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 11.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$									
Kitchen Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.03% \$ 70.00 2.94% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 58.00 3.57% \$ 59.00 1.72% General Charges Bond - including key charge (refundable) E \$ 1,000.00 0.00% \$ 1,000.00 0.00% Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Key \$ 85.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 1.181 Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 1.181 Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 0.00 1.111 1.111 1.111 1.00 0.00% \$ 0.00 0.00% \$ 0.0	Casual	Υ	Per Hour	\$	25.00	4.17%	\$	26.00	4.00%
Casual Y Per Hour \$ 68.00 3.03% \$ 70.00 2.94% Regular Y Per Hour \$ 58.00 3.57% \$ 59.00 1.72% General Charges Description of including key charge (refundable) E \$ 1,000.00 0.00% \$ 1,000.00 0.00% Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 66.00 1.18% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 50.00 1.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating	Regular	Υ	Per Hour	\$	23.00	4.55%	\$	24.00	4.35%
Regular Y Per Hour \$ 58.00 3.57% \$ 59.00 1.72% General Charges Bond - including key charge (refundable) E \$ 1,000.00 0.00% \$ 1,000.00 0.00% Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 85.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 1.18% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 50.00 11.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% School Holiday Skati									
Regular Y Per Hour \$ 58.00 3.57% \$ 59.00 1.72% General Charges Bond - including key charge (refundable) E \$ 1,000.00 0.00% \$ 1,000.00 0.00% Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 85.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 1.18% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 50.00 11.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% School Holiday Skati	Casual	Υ	Per Hour	\$	68.00	3.03%	\$	70.00	2.94%
Bond - including key charge (refundable)	Regular	Υ	Per Hour		58.00	3.57%	\$	59.00	1.72%
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement Y Per Key \$ 50.00 - \$ 51.00 2.00% Security Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 85.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 1.18% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 50.00 11.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying Photocopying Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% <t< td=""><td>General Charges</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	General Charges								
Security Charge (if required) Y \$ 85.00 0.00% \$ 86.00 1.18% Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 50.00 11.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying V Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating V Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14%	Bond - including key charge (refundable)	E		\$	1,000.00	0.00%	\$	1,000.00	0.00%
Staff Charge (if required) Y Per Hour \$ 45.00 0.00% \$ 50.00 11.11% Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	Lost/Damaged Key Replacement	Υ	Per Key	\$	50.00	-	\$	51.00	2.00%
Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes Y Per Person \$ 1.00 0.00% \$ 1.00 0.00% Photocopying A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	Security Charge (if required)	Υ			85.00	0.00%	\$	86.00	1.18%
Photocopying A3 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 6.50 8.33% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y Per Person \$ 29.50 1.72% \$ 30.00 1.69% Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	Staff Charge (if required)	Υ	Per Hour	\$	45.00	0.00%	\$	50.00	11.11%
A3	Tea, Coffee, Milk, Cutlery, Cups & Serviettes	Υ	Per Person	\$	1.00	0.00%	\$	1.00	0.00%
A4 Y Per Page \$ 0.30 0.00% \$ 0.30 0.00% Roller Skating Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 6.50 8.33% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y \$ 29.50 1.72% \$ 30.00 1.69% Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	Photocopying								
Roller Skating Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 6.50 8.33% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y \$ 29.50 1.72% \$ 30.00 1.69% Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	A3	Υ	Per Page	\$	0.30	0.00%	\$	0.30	0.00%
Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 6.50 8.33% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y \$ 29.50 1.72% \$ 30.00 1.69% Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	A4	Υ	Per Page	\$	0.30	0.00%	\$	0.30	0.00%
Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning Y Per Person \$ 6.00 0.00% \$ 6.50 8.33% School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y \$ 29.50 1.72% \$ 30.00 1.69% Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%	Roller Skating								
School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm Y Per Person \$ 8.50 0.00% \$ 9.00 5.88% Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y \$ 29.50 1.72% \$ 30.00 1.69% Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00% Fitness Image: Control of the contro	Friday Night - 7pm - 9.30pm	Υ	Per Person	\$	8.50	0.00%	\$	9.00	5.88%
Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children) Y Per Person Y Per Person Skate Hire Y Per Person Y Per Person Sum Output Description: Note: The person output Wednesday Night & Saturday Morning	Υ	Per Person	\$	6.00	0.00%	\$	6.50	8.33%	
Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00% Fitness S	School Holiday Skating Monday & Wednesday 12pm - 3pm	Υ	Per Person	\$	8.50	0.00%	\$	9.00	5.88%
Group Booking (20 or more) Y Per Person \$ 7.00 0.00% \$ 7.50 7.14% Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00% Fitness S	Family Pass - All sessions (2 Adults 2 Children or 1 Adult 3 Children)	٧		Ś	29 50	1 72%	Ś	30.00	1 69%
Skate Hire Y Per Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00% Fitness State Hire Ber Person \$ 3.00 0.00% \$ 3.00 0.00%			Per Person						
<u>Fitness</u>							_		
		'	1 01 1 013011	Ť	3.00	0.0070	7	3.00	0.0070
	Gentle Fitness	Υ	Per Class	\$	8.00	0.00%	\$	8.50	6.25%



WiFi access Event Ticketing Service ;

Accommodation & Tour Booking Service

Description	GST Y/N/	Quantity		018/2019 Adopted	2018/2019 % Increase	20	019/2020 Draft	2019/2020 % Increase
	Exempt				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Passes		1	Ī	I		1	I	
Skate Hire Pass	Y	15 visits	\$	36.00	0.00%	\$	36.00	0.00%
Fitness Pass	Y	15 visits	\$	105.00	9.38%	\$	110.00	4.76%
Fitness Pass	Y	10 visits	\$	70.00		\$	75.00	7.14%
Skate Membership	Y	3 month	\$	85.00		\$	85.00	0.00%
Skate Membership	Y	6 month	\$	160.00		\$	165.00	3.13%
Skate Membership - Family	Y	3 month	\$	255.00		\$	260.00	1.96%
Skate Membership - Family	Y	6 month	\$	500.00		\$	510.00	2.00%
Birthday Parties		o monen	Ψ	300.00		Ť	320.00	2.0070
Friday/Saturday Night Session Parties	Y	Per Person	\$	20.00	0.00%	\$	20.00	0.00%
Sunday Skating Birthday Parties - up to 60 people	Y	Per Event	\$	295.00	3.51%	\$	300.00	1.69%
Sunday Skating Birthday Parties - 61 to 120 people	Y	Per Event	\$	415.00	2.47%	\$	420.00	1.20%
Additional people over 120 people	Y	Per Person	\$	5.00	0.00%	\$	5.00	0.00%
Casual Facility Use	Y	Per Person	\$	5.00	0.00%	\$	5.00	0.00%
		1 01 1 013011	7	5.00	0.0070	7	5.00	0.0070
Ovals, Parks & Reserves								
Ovals		1						
	Ovals		1			1		
Gawler Oval, Princes Park, South Gawler & Willaston Football Casual Use	Ovais Y	Per Hour	\$	60.00	1.69%	\$	62.00	3.33%
Casual Use	Y	Per Day	\$	300.00	1.69%	\$	306.00	2.00%
Regular use	Y	Per Hour	\$	48.00	0.00%	\$	49.00	2.08%
Regular use	Y	Per Day	\$	244.00	1.67%	\$	249.00	2.05%
* Regular use - six or more bookings per annum						-		
Parks & Reserves								
Casual Use	Υ	Per Hour	\$	33.00	1.54%	\$	34.00	3.03%
Casual Use	Υ	Per Day	\$	165.00	1.85%	\$	169.00	2.42%
Karbeethan Sporting Association - Per Pitch								
Casual Use	Y	Per Hour	\$	51.00	2.00%	\$	53.00	3.92%
Casual Use	Y	Per Day	\$	255.00	2.00%	\$	261.00	2.35%
Regular use	Y	Per Hour	\$	40.00	0.00%	\$	41.00	2.50%
Regular use	Y	Per Day	\$	204.00	2.00%	\$	209.00	2.45%
* Regular use - six or more bookings per annum								
Sundry Fees								
Application for Temporary Road Closure	E		\$	504.00	1.82%	\$	515.00	2.18%
			Cost +	+ 10% Admin		Cost -	+ 10% Admin	
Underground service marking	Υ			Fee			Fee	
			Cost +	+ 10% Admin		Cost	+ 10% Admin	
Installation of Temporary parking restrictions	E			Fee			Fee	
			Cost +	+ 10% Admin		Cost -	+ 10% Admin	
Request for mowing	Υ			Fee			Fee	
								-
Request for removal of council trees	Υ	<u> </u>		P.O.A		1	P.O.A	
Power access	Υ		\$	36.00	0.00%	\$	37.00	2.78%
Key Bond (refundable)	E		\$	50.00	0.00%	\$	51.00	2.00%
Lost/Damaged Key Replacement	Y	Per Key	\$	50.00	-	\$	51.00	2.00%
	<u> </u>		_	30.00		Ť	32.00	,
Event Application Fee	E	Gawler applicant	\$	_		\$	_	
pp		Non-Gawler	Ť			Ť		
Event Application Fee	E	applicant	\$	16.00	0.00%	\$	16.50	3.13%
		Event 100+	Ť	10.00	3.3070	Ť	10.50	5.13/0
Event Bond (refundable)	E	people	\$	1,000.00	0.00%	\$	1,000.00	0.00%
•			•	,		•	,	
Visitors Information Centre								
Photocopying Photocopying - Black & White - A3 & A4	Y	nor nage	\$	1.00	24 400/	\$	0.20	.70.009/
		per page	Ş	1.00	24.48%	_	0.30	-70.00%
Photocopying - Colour - A4	Y	per page	1			\$	2.00	
Photocopying - Colour - A3	Y	per page	-			\$	3.00	
Advertising Brochure Fee (Annual Fee)						1-	-5	
Within Town of Gawler	Y		_	FREE		1_	FREE	
Outside Town of Gawler	Y		\$	68.00	0.74%	\$	69.00	1.47%
Internet Access						1		

FREE

10% of Sale Price

FREE

10% of Sale Price



State	Description	GST Y/N/ Exempt	Quantity		018/2019 Adopted	2018/2019 % Increase		2019/2020 Draft	2019/2020 % Increase
State									
30 Part Interment Right per burial site - resident E \$ 1,003.00 1,90% \$ 1,432.00 2,00%	Willaston Cemetery	I							
Street Interferent Hight per bruist after - non-resident E \$ 2,055,00 1,996 \$ 2,148,00 2,056 1,006 1,996 \$ 2,016 1,006 1,996 \$ 2,016 1,006 1,996 \$ 2,016 1,006 1,996 \$ 2,016 1,006 1,996 \$ 2,016 1,006 1,996 \$ 1,524 0,000 2,018 1,006 1,006 1,996 \$ 1,524 0,000 2,018 1,006		E		Ċ	1 403 00	1 06%	Ċ	1 432 00	2.07%
A					·		_		
inder 10 years of age fee					·		_		
First	Under 10 years of age fee	Υ					_		2.01%
Sizeron	Grave - Single Capacity - resident	Υ		\$	1,494.00	1.98%	\$	1,524.00	2.01%
Sizene - Single Capacity - non-resident	Grave - Double Capacity - resident				1,663.00	1.96%	_	1,697.00	2.04%
Sizence - Double Capacity - non-resident	Grave - Triple Capacity - resident						_		
Size	, ,				·		_		
	, ,								
Pacing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - resident	, , ,				,				
Pacing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - non-resident	Removal of Existing Slab	Y		\$	634.00	1.93%	Ş	647.00	2.05%
Figure F	Placing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - resident	Y		\$	499.00	1.84%	\$	509.00	2.00%
Construction E	Placing ashes under slab (by controlling authority) - non-resident	Υ		\$	750.00	1.90%	\$	765.00	2.00%
Ault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - resident Ault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - resident Y S 1,195.00 1.96% \$ 1,219.00 2.01% Ault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - non-resident Y S 1,792.00 1.96% \$ 1,229.00 2.01% Wiche Wall (Gremation) So year interment light - resident E S 1,001.00 1.99% \$ 1,022.00 2.10% So year interment light - non-resident Y S 2,990.0 1.97% \$ 1,530.00 2.00% Interment light - non-resident Y S 2,990.0 1.97% \$ 1,530.00 2.00% Interment light - non-resident Y S 2,990.0 1.77% \$ 1,530.00 2.00% Interment light - non-resident Y S 4,490.0 1.81% \$ 458.00 2.01% Interment light - non-resident Y S 4,490.0 1.81% \$ 458.00 2.00% Interment light - non-resident Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Y P S 7,190.0 3.33% \$ 734.00 2.09% Inditional lines 19 lines 8 over) Inditional lines 19 lines 8 o	Vault - permit to construct (approval required prior to								
Valuit-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - resident	construction)	E		\$	171.00	1.48%	\$	175.00	2.34%
Auth-Interment (re-opening/sealing of vaul by monumental manon/builder) - single or double capacity - resident	Vault - fee to excavate for installation of vault	Υ	per cubic metre	\$	508.00	1.80%	\$	519.00	2.17%
mason/builder) - single or double capacity - non-resident Y S 1,782.00 1.96% S 1,828.00 2.01% id year interment Right - resident E S 1,001.00 1.99% S 1,022.00 2.10% id year interment Right - resident E S 1,001.00 1.99% S 1,530.00 2.00% murmment - resident Y S 299.00 1.77% S 305.00 2.01% nurmment - resident Y S 607.00 3.85% S 200.00 2.14% nurmment - resident Y S 607.00 3.85% S 200.00 2.14% Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Y per line S 719.00 3.83% \$ 734.00 2.09% Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Y per line S 255.00 2.00% 2.61.00 2.35% Specific Nick Wall Stee -additional to lease fees Y S 255.00 2.00% 2.61.00 2.35% </td <td>Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - resident</td> <td>Y</td> <td></td> <td>\$</td> <td>1,195.00</td> <td>1.96%</td> <td>\$</td> <td>1,219.00</td> <td>2.01%</td>	Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - resident	Y		\$	1,195.00	1.96%	\$	1,219.00	2.01%
20 year Interment Right - non-resident	Vault-interment (re-opening/sealing of vault by monumental mason/builder) - single or double capacity - non-resident	Y		\$	1,792.00	1.96%	\$	1,828.00	2.01%
50 year Interment Right - non-resident		F		Ś	1 001 00	1 99%	\$	1 022 00	2 10%
Durnment - resident				Ś					
numment - non-resident Y \$ 449,00 1.81% \$ 488,00 2.00% Purchase of Plaque (including 8 lines) Y \$ 607,00 3.85% \$ 620,00 2.14% Purchase of Plaque (including 8 lines) Y \$ 719,00 3.83% \$ 620,00 2.09% Additional lines (9 lines & over) Y per line \$ 255,00 2.00% \$ 261,00 2.35% Segecific Niche Wall site - additional to lease fees Y \$ 255,00 2.00% \$ 261,00 2.35% Sose Garden (Cremation) 8 \$ 255,00 2.00% \$ 261,00 2.35% 30 year Interment Right - Single - non-resident E \$ 1,195,00 1.96% \$ 1,219,00 2.01% 30 year Interment Right - Double - resident E \$ 1,663,00 1.96% \$ 1,828,00 2.01% 30 year Interment Right - Double - resident E \$ 1,663,00 1.96% \$ 1,520,00 2.04% 30 year Interment Right - Double - resident Y \$ 501,00 1.96% \$ 1,520,00 2.04% 30 year Interment Right - Double - resident					·				
Purchase of Plaque (including 8 lines) Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Y per line S 719.00 \$ 734.00 \$ 2.500 Removal of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) Y per line S 255.00 \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 261.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 2.550.00 \$ 2.00% \$ 2.61.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 2.550.00 \$ 2.00% \$ 2.61.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 2.550.00 \$ 2.00% \$ 2.61.00 \$ 2.35% \$ 2.550.00 \$ 2.00%							_		
Authorse of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines) V							_		
Y									
Removal of Plaque & Ashes Y S 255.00 2.00% S 261.00 2.35%	Purchase of Plaque incorporating omega vase (including 8 lines)	Υ		\$	719.00	3.83%	\$	734.00	2.09%
Specific Niche Wall Site - additional to lease fees Y	Additional lines (9 lines & over)		per line						
Sas Garden (Cremation)							_		
Solve Interment Right - Single - resident E S 1,195.00 1,96% S 1,219.00 2.01%		Y		\$	255.00	2.00%	\$	261.00	2.35%
Solicy S		_		ć	4 405 00	4.000/	Ļ	4 240 00	2.040/
Solve					·		_		
Solution					·		_		
nurment - resident							_		
Nurmanent - non-resident				_					
Purchase of Sloper Memorial with Plaque or Inscription including 1									
Additional motif	Purchase of Sloper Memorial with Plaque or Inscription including 1			•			Ė		
Additional letters/numbers above 150 Y Each Additional inscription (2nd placement) Y Each Y S 255.00 2.00% \$ 261.00 2.35% 50.00 2.00% \$ 261.00 2.35% 50.00 5	motif and up to 150 letters/numbers	Υ		\$	688.00	1.93%	\$	702.00	2.03%
- Additional inscription (2nd placement) Removal of Sloper Memorial & Ashes Y S 255.00 2.00% \$ 261.00 2.35% Specific Rose Garden Site - additional to Lease Fee Y P.O.A Addition of Photo on Sloper Y P.O.A - Addition of Photo on Sloper Boy ear Interment Right - resident For y single Capacity - non-resident For y single Cap	- Additional motif	Υ	Each				\$	15.00	
Removal of Sloper Memorial & Ashes Py \$ 255.00 2.00% \$ 261.00 2.35% specific Rose Garden Site - additional to Lease Fee							_		
Specific Rose Garden Site - additional to Lease Fee			Each				_		
Addition of Photo on Sloper Y	,			\$			_		
Section Sect				\$		1.71%	Ş		2.10%
So year Interment Right - resident		Y			P.U.A		\vdash	P.U.A	
So year Interment Right - non-resident E \$ 2,494.00 1.96% \$ 2,544.00 2.00%		F		Ś	1,663,00	1 96%	\$	1.697.00	2.04%
Sarave - Single Capacity - resident Y \$ 1,494.00 1.98% \$ 1,524.00 2.01%					·		_		
Grave - Double Capacity - resident Y \$ 1,663.00 1.96% \$ 1,697.00 2.04% Grave - Triple Capacity - resident Y \$ 1,753.00 1.98% \$ 1,789.00 2.05% Grave - Single Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,239.00 1.96% \$ 2,284.00 2.01% Grave - Double Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,494.00 1.96% \$ 2,544.00 2.00% Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,630.00 2.00% \$ 2,683.00 2.00% Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,630.00 2.00% \$ 2,683.00 2.00% Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,630.00 2.00% \$ 2,683.00 2.00% Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,630.00 2.00% \$ 2,683.00 2.00% Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 160.00 1.96% \$ 2,683.00 2.00% Other Budditional lettering) **Permit required** E \$ 160.00 1.91% \$ 164.00 2.50% Perecious Souls Plaque Y	Grave - Single Capacity - resident						_		
Strave - Triple Capacity - resident	Grave - Double Capacity - resident						_		
Sample Single Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,239.00 1.96% \$ 2,284.00 2.01%	Grave - Triple Capacity - resident	Υ		\$		1.98%	\$		2.05%
Strave - Triple Capacity - non-resident Y \$ 2,630.00 2.00% \$ 2,683.00 2.02%	Grave - Single Capacity - non-resident			\$	2,239.00	1.96%	_	2,284.00	
Detect D	Grave - Double Capacity - non-resident				·		_		
Memorial Permits/Fees - for Monumental Masons (including additional lettering) **Permit required** E \$ 160.00 1.91% \$ 164.00 2.50%	Grave - Triple Capacity - non-resident	Y		\$	2,630.00	2.00%	\$	2,683.00	2.02%
Additional lettering **Permit required** E \$ 160.00 1.91% \$ 164.00 2.50%	Other						Ͱ		
Precious Souls Plaque Y \$ 104.00 1.96% \$ 107.00 2.88% Burials - Monday to Friday before 8am or after 3pm (must be available to Council by 3pm) Y thereof \$ 232.00 1.98% \$ 237.00 2.16% Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon Y \$ 850.00 1.98% \$ 867.00 2.00% Burials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon Y \$ 1,015.00 1.96% \$ 1,036.00 2.07%		-		ċ	160.00	1.010/	۰	164.00	2 500/
Per Hour or part Surials - Monday to Friday before 8am or after 3pm (must be available to Council by 3pm) Y thereof \$ 232.00 1.98% \$ 237.00 2.16% \$ 230.00 1.98% \$ 867.00 2.00% \$ 200%							_		
Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon Y thereof \$ 232.00 1.98% \$ 237.00 2.16% Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon Y \$ 850.00 1.98% \$ 867.00 2.00% Burials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon Y \$ 1,015.00 1.96% \$ 1,036.00 2.07%		'	Per Hour or part	ې	104.00	1.30/0	۲	107.00	2.00/0
Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon Y \$ 850.00 1.98% \$ 867.00 2.00% Surials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon Y \$ 1,015.00 1.96% \$ 1,036.00 2.07%		Υ		\$	232.00	1.98%	Ś	237.00	2.16%
Burials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon Y \$ 1,015.00 1.96% \$ 1,036.00 2.07%	Additional fee for burial on Saturday 9am - 12noon						_		
	Burials - Saturday before 9am or after 12noon						_		
	Burials - Sundays or Public Holidays	Υ			1,015.00	1.96%	\$	1,036.00	2.07%



Description	GST Y / N / Exempt	Quantity	2018/2019 Adopted		2018/2019 % Increase	2019/2020 Draft		2019/2020 % Increase
Additional fee for placement of Ashes (as above- except Monday to								
Friday) before 9am or after 4pm	Υ		\$	138.00	1.47%	\$	141.00	2.17%
Exhumation Fee	Υ			P.O.A			P.O.A	
Extension or surrender of Interment Right (see NOTE below)		Extension Period	@	Annualised		@	Annualised	
plus/less Administration Fee (below)	Е	(10-50 years)	50 ye	ar lease rate		50 ye	ar lease rate	
Administration Fee	E		\$	99.00	1.02%	\$	101.00	2.02%
Alteration to Interment Right (if not completed at time of burial)	E		\$	99.00	1.02%	\$	101.00	2.02%
NOTE: For the period 1867-1990, 90 year Interment Rights were gra	nted; after	1990, only 50						
year (maximum) Interment Rights are available								

Car Parking Contribution						
Murray St Precinct	E	\$	7,456.00	2.00%	\$ 7,606.00	2.01%
Adelaide Rd Precinct	E	\$	5,577.00	1.99%	\$ 5,689.00	2.01%

Infrastructure Contribution (including Storm Water, Transport &								
Open Space)								
Developer Contribution - Downstream Drainage	E		\$	1,486.00	1.99%	\$	1,516.00	2.02%
Developer Contribution - Other	E	Per Development	Ву	Agreement		Ву	Agreement	

Planning & Building Fees								
Copy of Development Plans	Е		\$	64.00	0.79%	\$	66.00	3.13%
Category 3 Fee (Public Notice Administration)	Е		\$	403.00	1.77%	\$	412.00	2.23%
DPA's on Public Notification	E		\$	23.50	0.00%	\$	24.00	2.13%
CD of DPA on Public Notification	E		\$	7.50	0.00%	\$	8.00	6.67%
Inspection Fee - existing swimming pools	E		\$	197.00	1.55%	\$	201.00	2.03%
Expiation Fee - failure to notify Council of building work -								
swimming pools	E		\$	218.00	1.63%	\$	223.00	2.29%
Expiation Fee - failure to notify Council at mandatory notification								
stages	E		\$	520.00	1.96%	\$	531.00	2.12%
Removal of Council Trees & mandatory replacement	Υ			P.O.A			P.O.A	
Donated community asset request	Υ			P.O.A			P.O.A	
Request for Copies of Building Plans								
Search	E		\$	17.50	0.00%	\$	18.00	2.86%
Photocopies: A3	E	Per A3	\$	2.00	0.06%	\$	2.00	0.00%
Photocopies: A4	Е	Per A4	\$	1.50	0.00%	\$	1.50	0.00%
Photocopies: A1 Black & White	Е	Per A1	\$	11.00	0.00%	\$	11.00	0.00%
Photocopies: A1 Colour	Е	Per A1	\$	17.00	0.00%	\$	17.00	0.00%
Photocopies: A0 Black & White	Е	Per A0	\$	24.50	0.00%	\$	25.00	2.04%
Photocopies: A0 Colour	F	Per AO	Ś	37.00	0.00%	ς	38.00	2.70%

Building Upgrade Finance Agreement (all fees are GST inclusive)					
Application Fee	Υ	per application		\$ 1,500.	00
Annual Fee	Υ	per annum		\$ 260.	00
Late Payment Fee	Υ	per default		\$ 75.	00
Amendment Fee	Υ	per variation		\$ 50.	00

REGULATORY SERVICES

Dog Registrations - New & Renewal						
Permit Fee for additional dogs (more than 2)	N	\$	52.00	1.96%	\$ 54.00	3.85%
Standard Dog	N	\$	45.00		\$ 46.00	2.22%
Standard Dog - Working	N	\$	45.00		\$ 46.00	2.22%
Standard Dog - Concession	N	\$	22.50		\$ 23.00	2.22%
Non Standard Dog	N	\$	90.00		\$ 92.00	2.22%
Non Standard Dog - Working	N	\$	90.00	·	\$ 92.00	2.22%



Description	GST Y/N/ Exempt	Quantity	2018/2019 Adopted	2018/2019 % Increase	2019/2020 Draft	2019/2020 % Increase
Non Standard Dog - Concession	N		\$ 45.00		\$ 46.00	2.22%
Non Standard Dog - Age Exemption	N		\$ 45.00		\$ 46.00	2.22%
Assistance Dog	N		FREE		FREE	
Registration fee for puppies up to 12 weeks old as at 1 January			50% of applicable		50% of applicable	
each year	N		fee		fee	
Registration fee for new dogs not previously registered in the area			50% of applicable		50% of applicable	
after 1 April each year	N		fee		fee	
Late registration penalty - applicable after 3 clear business days						
from final registration due date	N		\$ 15.00		\$ 16.00	6.67%
Transfer of registration	N		FREE		FREE	
Replacement disc fee - refer to Dog & Cat Management Board	N		Refer D&CMB		Refer D&CMB	
Certified extract from register - refer to Dog & Cat Management Board	N		Refer D&CMB		Refer D&CMB	
Business Registrations:	IN		Refer Dacivib		Refer Dacivib	
1-10 dogs	N		\$ 250.00		\$ 255.00	2.00%
11-10 dogs	N		\$ 350.00		\$ 357.00	2.00%
21-30 dogs	N		\$ 450.00		\$ 459.00	2.00%
More than 30 dogs	N		\$ 550.00		\$ 561.00	2.00%
Dog Impound Fee	E		\$ 99.00	1.02%	\$ 101.00	2.02%
Dog impound i cc	L	Per Day or Part	99.00	1.02/0	Ç 101.00	2.02/0
Daily Holding Fee	Е	Thereof	\$ 19.50	0.00%	\$ 20.00	2.56%

From 1 July 2018, dog registrations across the State have been administered by the Dog & Cat Management Board as part of the 'Dogs and Cats Online' (DACO) initiative. As part of this initiative, existing registration types have been consolidated as either a 'Standard' Dog or a 'Non-Standard' dog. A 'Standard' dog is a dog that has been microchipped and desexed.

General Inspector								
Inflammable Undergrowth - Slashing of Blocks up to 880m ²			В	y Quote +		В	y Quote +	
Administration Fee	Ε		Α	dmin Fee		Α	dmin Fee	
			As p	rescribed by		As p	rescribed by	
Inflammable Expiation Fee (Emergency Services & Fire Act 2005)	Ε		le	egislation		le	egislation	
			В	y Quote +		B	y Quote +	
Allotments over 800m ² subject to hourly rate contractor & council	E		Α	dmin Fee		Α	dmin Fee	
Possum & Cat Trap - No Concession*	Υ	Per Day	\$	11.50	0.00%	\$	12.00	4.35%
Possum & Cat Trap - Concession*	Υ	Per Day	\$	6.00	0.03%	\$	6.00	0.00%
Busking & Bylaws 3 & 4 Permits - Administration Fee	E		\$	58.00	1.75%	\$	59.00	1.72%
Skip Bin Application fee	Е		\$	58.00	1.75%	\$	59.00	1.72%
Footpath Licenses (Initial Charge)	E		\$	93.00	1.09%	\$	95.00	2.15%
Footpath Licenses (Annual Charge)	Е		\$	93.00	1.09%	\$	95.00	2.15%
*Please note a \$50 Deposit is required for use of possum traps								
Mobile Food Vendors	Υ	per annum	\$	2,000.00		\$	2,000.00	0.00%
Mobile Food Vendors	Υ	per month	\$	200.00		\$	200.00	0.00%

Impounded / Abandoned Vehicles						
Impounding fee	Υ	Per Day	\$ 37.00	0.00%	\$ 38.00	2.70%
Towing Fee (Business Hours)	Υ	Per Day	\$ 73.00	0.69%	\$ 75.00	2.74%
Towing Fee (After Hours)	Υ	Per Day	\$ 159.00	1.92%	\$ 162.00	1.89%
Administration Fee	Υ	Per Day	\$ 63.00	0.80%	\$ 65.00	3.17%

OTHER SERVICES

General Council Documents						
Extract of Assessment Record in Accordance with Sec 174(2) of the						
Local Government Act	N	Per Record	\$ 2.50	24.76%	\$ 2.60	4.00%
Copies of Extracts from Council Record (i.e. registers, codes,	ł					
meeting, Agenda/Minutes, Policy & Administration Documents) - in	ł					
accordance with Section 188 (1)(d) of the Local Government Act	N	Per Page	\$ 1.50	49.36%	\$ 1.60	6.67%



Photocopying - Colour - A4	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00%
Photocopying - Black & White - A3 & A4	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00%
Photocopying - Colour - A4	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00%
Photocopying - Colour - A3	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00%
Printing Internet & CD Rom (Black & White) - A3 & A4	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00%
Printing Internet & CD Rom (Colour) - A4	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00%
Printig Internet & CD Rom (Colour) - A3	23% 23% 33% 33% 33% 44% 67%
Library Bags	00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 00% 23% 33% 33% 33% 444% 667%
SB Drive	23% 33% 33% 33% 44% 67%
Laminating - A4	23% 33% 33% 33% 33% 44% 67%
Laminating - A3	23% 33% 33% 33% 33% 44% 67%
Fines/Penalties E	23% 33% 33% 33% 33% 44% 67%
Replacement Library Card	23% 33% 35% 33% 33% 44% 57%
The replacement cost of a lost or damaged item will be as shown on the OneCard Network. If no price is available, the following charges will apply plus an additional \$5 processing fee: Books (all types including adult and children) E each \$ 31.00 - \$ 32.00 3 Magazines Compact Discs E each \$ 12.00 4.35% \$ 13.00 8 Compact Discs E each \$ 23.00 -32.35% \$ 24.00 4 Software (CD-ROM, Wii, WiiU) E each \$ 43.00 - \$ 44.00 2 Magnifying Sheet E each \$ 60.00 \$ 62.00 3 Home Energy Toolkit E each \$ 615.00 - \$ 630.00 2 Power Mate Power Usage Kit E each \$ 300.00 - \$ 308.00 2 Indigenous Kit E each \$ 100.00 - \$ 103.00 3 Audio book E each \$ 100.00 - \$ 103.00 3 Audio book E each \$ 83.00 5.06% \$ 85.00 2 Magnifying Occupancy Permit application to alter a road (formerly driveway permit) E Annual / Pro Rata per bone than amount of annual charge Masset Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge Basel Annual / Pro Rata per bone than amount of annual charge Basel Foreign Toolkit Basel	23% 33% 35% 33% 33% 44% 57%
Magazines	33% 35% 33% 33% 44% 67%
Compact Discs	35% 33% 33% 44% 57%
Software (CD-ROM, Wii, WiiU)	33% 33% 44% 57%
Magnifying Sheet	33% 44% 57% 00%
Home Energy Toolkit	44% 67% 00%
Power Mate Power Usage Kit	67% 00%
Indigenous Kit	00%
Audio book E each \$ 83.00 5.06% \$ 85.00 2 Digital Video Disc / Blu-ray Disc E each \$ 23.00 -32.35% \$ 24.00 4 Road Alteration / Occupancy Permit application to alter a road (formerly driveway permit) E \$ 78.00 1.96% \$ 80.00 2 Waste Management Charge (New Bins) Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge E month \$ 186.00 2.20% \$ 198.00 6 Gawler Home Assist Program Domestic Assistance:	00%
Digital Video Disc / Blu-ray Disc E each \$ 23.00 -32.35% \$ 24.00 4	
Road Alteration / Occupancy Permit application to alter a road (formerly driveway permit) E \$ 78.00 1.96% \$ 80.00 2 Waste Management Charge (New Bins) Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge E Manual / Pro Rata per E month 186.00 2.20% \$ 198.00 6 Gawler Home Assist Program Domestic Assistance:	41%
Permit application to alter a road (formerly driveway permit) Sample S	35%
Waste Management Charge (New Bins) Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge Gawler Home Assist Program Domestic Assistance:	
Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge Gawler Home Assist Program Domestic Assistance: Annual / Pro Rata per month \$ 186.00 2.20% \$ 198.00 6	56%
Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge Gawler Home Assist Program Domestic Assistance: Annual / Pro Rata per month \$ 186.00 2.20% \$ 198.00 6	
Interim Waste Management Charge (prior to full year Rates charge) - based on pro-rata amount of annual charge Gawler Home Assist Program Domestic Assistance: Pro Rata per month \$ 186.00 2.20% \$ 198.00 6	
Domestic Assistance:	45%
Domestic Assistance:	
- General House Cleaning E Per Hour \$ 12.00 20.00% \$ 12.00 0	
	00%
	00%
	00%
	00%
Home Maintenance:	
Per Hour, plus	00%
	00%
	00%
- Smoke Detector Units E Per Installation \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 0	00%
	00%
Home Modification:	
Installation of rails, flexible shower hoses, door catches, door shields Per Hour, plus E materials \$ 10.00 0.00% \$ 10.00 0	00%
	00%
	00%
	00%
- 750mm rail E each \$ 32.00 -36.00% \$ 32.00 0	
	00%
	00%
	00%
	00% 00% 00%
	00% 00% 00% 00%
- door shield E each \$ 9.00 -10.00% \$ 9.00 0 Ramps / Steps / Free Standing Rails (maximum subsidy \$300) E Per Installation 50% of cost 50% of cost	00% 00% 00% 00%
Personal Care (up to 3 events per week):	00% 00% 00% 00%
- Assistance with showering, dressing, grooming E Per Event \$ 6.00 20.00% \$ 6.00 0	00% 00% 00% 00%